APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO USE CITY RIGHT OF WAY

hPlemxe checl application type:

Residential License to Use Commercial License to Use License to Use for Sandwich Board Si
Application Fee: $500.00 Application Fee: $500.00 Application Fee: $100
Rehearing/Rescheduling Fee: $100.00 Rehearing/Rescheduling Fee: $100.00 Rehearing/Rescheduling Fee: NA
Annual Fee: NA Annual Fee: $500.00 Annual Fee: NA

Applicant Information:
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[, the undersigned applicant, understand that submittal of this application does not entitle me to approval of this license to use. I have re-
viewed a copy of the applicable regulations and understand that I must be present on the date of the Planning Board and City Council meet-
ing. If applicable, I understand a city right?of way permit must be acquired from the Engineering Department prior to any work commenc-

ing within the right6f

i e AL
Sigm:yé of Applicany L . Date




Sec. 12-12-7. License to use right-of-way.

(A) Planning board review and recommendation. The Department of Planning and Neighborhood Development will
distribute copies of the request for a license to use right-of-way to the appropriate city departments and public
agencies for review and comment. Said departments shall submit written recommendations of approval, disap-
proval or suggested revisions, and reasons therefore, to the city Department of Planning and Neighborhood De-
velopment. The planning board shall review the license to use right-of-way request and make a recommendation
to the city council.

(1) Public notice for license to use right-of-way.

(a)  The Department of Planning and Neighborhood Development
shall notify addressees within a three hundred (300) foot radius, as identified by the current
Escambia County tax roll maps, of the right-of-way proposed to be licensed with a public
notice (post card prepared by Department of Planning and Neighborhood Development), at
least five (5) days prior to the board meeting. The public notice shall state the date, time
and place of the board meeting. Notice shall be at the expense of the applicant.

(b)  License to use right-of-way request must be submitted to the
Department of Planning and Neighborhood Development at least nine (9) working days
prior to the planning board meeting.

(B) City council review and action. The planning board recommendation shall be forwarded to
the city council for review and action.

(1) Notice and hearing. The Department of Planning and Neighborhood Development shall notify address-
ees within a three hundred (300) foot radius, as identified by the current Escambia County tax roll maps,
of the right-of-way proposed to be licensed with a public notice (post card prepared by Department of
Planning and Neighborhood Development), at least five (5) days prior to the board meeting. The public
notice shall state the date, time and place of the board meeting. Notice shall be at the expense of the ap-
plicant.

(2) Action. The city council shall approve, approve with modifications, or deny the license to use right-of-
way request, If the request is approved by city council, a License to Use Agreement will be drawn, at
which time the license becomes effective upon execution by the applicant and the city.

(Ord. No. 15-00, § 9, 3-23-00)
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Review Routing

Project: LTU - Red Feather Subdivision

Department:

FIRE
PW/E
InspSvcs
ESP
ECUA
GPW
ATT
Surveyor

Planning

Comments:

No objections.

See attached comments.

No objections.

See attached comments.

No objections.
No comments.

No objections.
No objections.

No objections.

Meeting: April 13,2021



Cynthia Cannon

From: Annie Bloxson

Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 1:32 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Afternoon,

| do not oppose the request for a License to Use (LTU) along Baylen Street for the Red Feather
Residential Subdivision.

Respectfully,

Annie Bloxson

Fire Marshal

Visit us at PensacolaFire.com
475 E. Strong Street
Pensacola, FL 32501

Office: 850-436-5200
abloxson@cityofpensacola.com

PENSACOLA

FIRE

DEDICATION + HONOR = PROFESSIONALISM + COMPASSION

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote @cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom @cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Morning All,



Please review and comment on the attached request before the Planning Board for a License to Use (LTU) for Red
Feather residential subdivision located on the corner of Baylen and Intendencia Street. All comments should be
submitted by Friday, March 26, 2021.

Thank you,

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.435-1670
ccannon@cityofpensacola.com
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AICP
CERTIFIED

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials
and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email
addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send
electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by



Cynthia Cannon

From: Ryan J. Novota
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 10:39 AM
To: Cynthia Cannon; Amy Hargett; Andre Calaminus (ECUA); Annie Bloxson; Bill Kimball;

Brad Hinote; Brian Cooper; Chris Mauldin; Derrik Owens; Diane Moore; Gregg Harding;
Heather Lindsay; Jonathan Bilby; Karl Fenner (AT&T); Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power);
Leslie Odom; Leslie Statler; Mark Jackson; Miriam Woods; Paul A Kelly(GIS); Robbie
Weekley; Sherry Morris; Stephen Kennington (AT&T)

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

LTU needs to verify that the sight visibility triangle is still there for the traffic coming off Romana onto Baylen. If that
visibility is not disrupted then there is no issue from traffic.

Ryan Novota

Transportation Engineer
City of Pensacola
850.435.1755

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials and employees will be made
available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email
address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote @cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom @cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Morning All,
Please review and comment on the attached request before the Planning Board for a License to Use (LTU) for Red
Feather residential subdivision located on the corner of Baylen and Intendencia Street. All comments should be

submitted by Friday, March 26, 2021.

Thank you,

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director



Cynthia Cannon

From: Brad Hinote

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 4:12 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon; Jonathan Bilby; Ryan J. Novota; Chris Mauldin
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Anything removed or damaged due to City maintenance activities is the responsibility of the owner to fix. I
"think" the language is the LTU states this. That's part of the risk of an LTU...we can't guarantee we won't need
to access our infrastructure in our right of way.

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Date: 3/22/21 3:55 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: Brad Hinote <bradhinote@cityofpensacola.com>, Jonathan Bilby <JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>, "Ryan J.
Novota" <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

All,

Do you know who would be the best person to help me with the maintenance questions?

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.435-1670
ccannon@cityofpensacola.com
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FLORIDA'S FIRST & FUTURE

AICP
CERTIFIED

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials
and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email
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addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send
electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by

From: Michelle Burch <michelle@caldwell-assoc.com>

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 2:22 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Cc: Jason R <jasonr@rebol-battle.com>; Andrew Rothfeder <andrew@rothfeder.com>; H. Miller Caldwell, 11|
<miller3@caldwell-assoc.com>; Michael Crawford <michael@caldwell-assoc.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL EMAIL ACCOUNT
Thank you Cynthial

To answer the question posed by Diane, yes the sidewalk on Baylen street is the existing
sidewalk. We do not intend to alter this.
The area immediately adjacent to the sidewalk would primarily be landscaping.

| do have a couple of questions:

« Should the city need to perform repairs/maintain the gain main at this location, how
far past the sidewalk into the area defined by our LTU would their “*demolition”
extend?e

« Who would be responsible for replacing/repairing the landscaping and/or sidewalks
that lead to the Units’ front porches should those be damaged during routine
maintenance and/or repairs of the gas main?

o Would this arrangement of responsibilities be included in the LTU agreement so that
both parties are clear as to the expectations moving forward?e

Thank you

Sincerely,

Michelle Burch

(850) 439.6578 phone

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 12:18 PM

To: Michelle Burch <michelle@caldwell-assoc.com>

Subject: FW: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Michelle,



Please see the email below from Diane Moore with ESP and let me know how you plan to respond. Upon initial receipt |
did forward these comments to Jason Rebol and Andrew.

Thank you,

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.435-1670
ccannon@cityofpensacola.com

AICP
CERTIFIED

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials
and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email
addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send
electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by

From: Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 3:59 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Cc: Don Suarez <DSuarez@cityofpensacola.com>

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Cynthia,

Pensacola Energy has a 2” gas main within the east R/W of Baylen St. Our maps show it located at the back of the
existing sidewalk. Is the sidewalk represented in the LTU documentation the existing sidewalk or has it been

modified? The measurements aren’t quite readable. With this close proximity, less than 1’, from the LTU area, it would
be required, if the need arises, for Pensacola Energy to dig within the LTU area in order to perform repairs or
maintenance to the gas main.

Thanks,
Diane

Diane Moore | Gas Distribution Engineer

Pensacola Energy | 1625 Atwood Drive, Pensacola, F1 32514
Desk: 850-474-5319 | Cell: 850-324-8004 | Fax: 850-474-5331
Email: dmoore@cityofpensacola.com




Cynthia Cannon

From: Brad Hinote
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 10:15 AM
To: Cynthia Cannon; Amy Hargett; Andre Calaminus (ECUA); Annie Bloxson; Bill Kimball;

Brian Cooper; Chris Mauldin; Derrik Owens; Diane Moore; Gregg Harding; Heather
Lindsay; Jonathan Bilby; Karl Fenner (AT&T); Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power); Leslie
Odom; Leslie Statler; Mark Jackson; Miriam Woods; Paul A Kelly(GIS); Robbie Weekley;
Ryan J. Novota; Sherry Morris; Stephen Kennington (AT&T)

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

| seem to recall a discussion (nothing formal) about an LTU for this developer’s sole usage of the existing on-street
parking on both Baylen and Intendencia. Is this to be a separate LTU to come in the future or have they backed away
from this idea?

Brad Hinote, P.E.

Engineering Project Manager

City of Pensacola

222 W. Main Street

Pensacola, FL 32502

850.435.1646 (w)

850.595.1461 (f)

bradhinote@cityofpensacola.com

For Non-Emergency Citizen Requests visit Pensacola311.com
Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
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FLORIDA'S FIRST & FUTURE

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials
and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email
addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send
electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote@cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom@cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Morning All,



Cynthia Cannon

From: Jonathan Bilby

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 2:06 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

No issues for me on this one.

Regards,
Jonathan

Jonathan Bilby, MCP, CFM
Inspection Services Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.436-5600

Fax: 850.595.1464
ibilby@cityofpensacola.com

DCNICAC O A

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of
Pensacola officials and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise
exempt. Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in
response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in
writing.

From: Cynthia Cannon

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote@cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay @cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom@cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Morning All,
Please review and comment on the attached request before the Planning Board for a License to Use (LTU) for Red

Feather residential subdivision located on the corner of Baylen and Intendencia Street. All comments should be
submitted by Friday, March 26, 2021.



Cynthia Cannon

From: Diane Moore

Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 3:59 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Cc: Don Suarez

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision
Attachments: Red Feather LTU Application.pdf

Cynthia,

Pensacola Energy has a 2” gas main within the east R/W of Baylen St. Our maps show it located at the back of the
existing sidewalk. Is the sidewalk represented in the LTU documentation the existing sidewalk or has it been

modified? The measurements aren’t quite readable. With this close proximity, less than 1’, from the LTU area, it would
be required, if the need arises, for Pensacola Energy to dig within the LTU area in order to perform repairs or
maintenance to the gas main.

Thanks,
Diane

Diane Moore | Gas Distribution Engineer

Pensacola Energy | 1625 Atwood Drive, Pensacola, F1 32514
Desk: 850-474-5319 | Cell: 850-324-8004 | Fax: 850-474-5331
Email: dmoore@cityofpensacola.com

***Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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For Non-Emergency Citizen Requests, Dial 311 or visit Pensacola3ll.com

Notice: Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of
Pensacola officials and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under
Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records
request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote @cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom@cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris

1



Cynthia Cannon

From: Diane Moore

Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2021 7:58 AM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Cc: Sherry Morris; Leslie Odom

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision
Cynthia,

I have answered Michelle’s questions below. Please let me know if there is anything else.
Diane

Diane Moore | Gas Distribution Engineer

Pensacola Energy | 1625 Atwood Drive, Pensacola, F1 32514
Desk: 850-474-5319 | Cell: 850-324-8004 | Fax: 850-474-5331
Email: dmoore@cityofpensacola.com

***Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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For Non-Emergency Citizen Requests, Dial 311 or visit Pensacola3ll.com

Notice: Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of
Pensacola officials and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under
Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records
request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 2:29 PM

To: Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris <SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Odom
<LOdom@cityofpensacola.com>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

All,
Please see below and let me know your thoughts.

Thank you!

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.435-1670
ccannon@cityofpensacola.com




AICP
CERTIFIED

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials
and employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email
addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send
electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by

From: Michelle Burch <michelle @caldwell-assoc.com>

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 2:22 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Cc: Jason R <jasonr@rebol-battle.com>; Andrew Rothfeder <andrew@rothfeder.com>; H. Miller Caldwell, IIl
<miller3@caldwell-assoc.com>; Michael Crawford <michael@caldwell-assoc.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL EMAIL ACCOUNT
Thank you Cynthia!

To answer the question posed by Diane, yes the sidewalk on Baylen street is the existing
sidewalk. We do not intend to alter this.
The area immediately adjacent to the sidewalk would primarily be landscaping.

| do have a couple of questions:

e Should the city need to perform repairs/maintain the gain main at this location, how
far past the sidewalk into the area defined by our LTU would their “*demolition”
extend? Any excavation will have the minimum impact possible on the area. The size of the
excavation, however, is dependent on the repair to be made.

e Who would be responsible for replacing/repairing the landscaping and/or sidewalks
that lead to the Units’ front porches should those be damaged during routine
maintenance and/or repairs of the gas maing While Pensacola Energy has the resources for
standard repairs and patches of concrete sidewalks, grass sod, and asphalt, we cannot be responsible
for any additional improvements to the space.

e Would this arrangement of responsibilities be included in the LTU agreement so that
both parties are clear as to the expectations moving forward? This is an excellent idea and

could eliminate issues in the future.

Thank you



Cynthia Cannon

From: Andre Calaminus <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>

Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2021 9:21 AM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL EMAIL ACCOUNT
Good morning Cynthia,

ECUA has no objection to the LTU request.

Thanks,

Andre Calaminus | Right of Way Agent | Emerald Coast Utilities Authority |
P.O. Box 17089 | Pensacola, FL 32522-7089 | Web: www.ecua.fl.gov |
Phone: (850) 969-5822 | Fax: (850) 969-6511 |

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie Bloxson
<ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote @cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom @cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

**WARNING: This is an external email --- DO NOT CLICK links or attachments from unknown senders **
Good Morning All,

Please review and comment on the attached request before the Planning Board for a License to Use (LTU) for Red
Feather residential subdivision located on the corner of Baylen and Intendencia Street. All comments should be

submitted by Friday, March 26, 2021.

Thank you,

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.




Cynthia Cannon

From: SAUERS, BRAD <bs5403@att.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 3:16 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision
Attachments: Red Feather LTU Application.pdf

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL EMAIL ACCOUNT
AT&T has no objection to the LTU.

Brad Sauers
Manager — OSP PIng and Eng
Technology Operations

AT&T — Bellsouth Telecommunications, LLC
605 W Garden St, Pensacola, FL 32502
0 850.436.1495 bs5403@att.com

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking
of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If
you receive this in error, please contact the sender and delete material from all computers.

From: FENNER, KARL L <kf5345@att.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 10:08 AM

To: SAUERS, BRAD <bs5403@att.com>

Subject: FW: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Karl Fenner
Area Manager — OSP PIng and Eng
Access Construction & Engineering, AL/NWFL OSPC/E + SER PDT/SOC

AT&T - BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC
605 W Garden St, Pensacola, FL 32502
m 850-393-2318 | o 850.436.1485 | kf5345@att.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are AT&T property, are confidential, and are intended solely for
use by the individual or entity to whom this email is addressed. If you are not one of the named recipient(s) or
otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete this message immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding,
printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM
To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote@cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin

1




Cynthia Cannon

From: Leslie Odom

Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 1:19 PM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

No survey comments.

Les Odom
City Surveyor
Office: 850-436-5531

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>;
Annie Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote @cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom @cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Morning All,

Please review and comment on the attached request before the Planning Board for a License to Use (LTU) for
Red Feather residential subdivision located on the corner of Baylen and Intendencia Street. All comments
should be submitted by Friday, March 26, 2021.

Thank you,

Cynthia Cannon, AICP
Assistant Planning Director

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.435-1670
ccannon@cityofpensacola.com

DCAIQ A{"I A

FLORIDA'S FIRST & FUTURE




Cynthia Cannon

From: Gregg Harding

Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 10:02 AM

To: Cynthia Cannon

Subject: RE: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Thanks again, Cynthia. | have no comments or immediate concerns regarding the LTU request at this time.

Gregg Harding, RPA

Historic Preservation Planner

Visit us at http://cityofpensacola.com
222 W Main St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

Office: 850.435.1676
gharding(@cityofpensacola.com

DCANIQ A(“I A

FLORIDA'S FIRST & FUTURE

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by City of Pensacola officials and
employees will be made available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under Florida law, email addresses are public
records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead,
contact our office by phone or in writing.

From: Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Amy Hargett <ahargett@cityofpensacola.com>; Andre Calaminus (ECUA) <andre.calaminus@ecua.fl.gov>; Annie
Bloxson <ABloxson@cityofpensacola.com>; Bill Kimball <bkimball@cityofpensacola.com>; Brad Hinote
<bradhinote@cityofpensacola.com>; Brian Cooper <bcooper@cityofpensacola.com>; Chris Mauldin
<CMauldin@cityofpensacola.com>; Cynthia Cannon <CCannon@cityofpensacola.com>; Derrik Owens
<DOwens@cityofpensacola.com>; Diane Moore <DMoore@cityofpensacola.com>; Gregg Harding
<GHarding@cityofpensacola.com>; Heather Lindsay <HLindsay@cityofpensacola.com>; Jonathan Bilby
<JBilby@cityofpensacola.com>; Karl Fenner (AT&T) <KF5345@att.com>; Kellie L. Simmons (Gulf Power)
<kellie.simmons@nexteraenergy.com>; Leslie Odom <LOdom@cityofpensacola.com>; Leslie Statler
<LStatler@cityofpensacola.com>; Mark Jackson <Malackson@cityofpensacola.com>; Miriam Woods
<MWoods@cityofpensacola.com>; Paul A Kelly(GIS) <PAKelly@cityofpensacola.com>; Robbie Weekley
<rweekley@cityofpensacola.com>; Ryan J. Novota <RNovota@cityofpensacola.com>; Sherry Morris
<SMorris@cityofpensacola.com>; Stephen Kennington (AT&T) <sk1674@att.com>

Subject: LTU - 150 S. Baylen St. - Red Feather Subdivision

Good Morning All,
Please review and comment on the attached request before the Planning Board for a License to Use (LTU) for Red
Feather residential subdivision located on the corner of Baylen and Intendencia Street. All comments should be

submitted by Friday, March 26, 2021.

Thank you,





